
Sir Terry Pratchett's 

The Fifth Elephant 
AUDITION REQUIREMENTS 

 

Page 1 of 4 
 

In this stage adaptation of one of Pratchett’s best-selling novels, Commander Vimes is sent 
to the icy, Transylvania-like realm of Uberwald to build trade relations with the Dwarf King. 
But his mission soon takes a turn as he finds himself trying to prevent an inter-species war. 
He’s not alone, though; he’s accompanied by a talking dog, a reformed vampyre, and a self-
made man—evident from the stitches that still mark his construction. What begins as an 
official diplomatic mission quickly deteriorates. Vimes ends up as a fugitive in the frigid 
woods, wearing nothing but the gloomy trousers of Uncle Vanya, and being hunted by a 
pack of rule-breaking fascist werewolves. 
 
AUDITION DETAILS 
Auditions will be held on Sunday, August 11th in one-hour long slots from 11:00AM to 
5:00PM at the Lavalla Centre (58 Fernberg Street, Paddington 4064). 
There are opportunities for people of all genders, abilities, backgrounds and ethnicities.  
Each audition will be in groups with up to 10 people per slot.  
 
AUDITION REQUIREMENTS – 16+ 
Please wear comfortable clothing that you can easily move in. 
Please prepare a 1–2-minute monologue from a Pratchett Play or in the style of Pratchett, 
based on your character preference below. 
Cold reads will also be completed on the day. 
 
REHEARSAL AND PERFORMANCE SEASON 
Rehearsals are on Monday and Wednesday nights from 7:00pm-10:00pm and Sunday from 
03:00PM to 8:00PM.  
The technical rehearsals for this production will take place from Sunday October 13th till 
Friday October 18th. 
The production season will run from October 19th to November 2nd as per the timetable. 
There is a possibility of extending the season for 3 more shows. 
 
 
 
 
WEBSITE www.artstheatre.com.au 

 
ALL ENQUIRIES info@artstheatre.com.au 
 
PHONE  
(07) 3369 2344 
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CHARACTERS AVAILABLE (some roles may be 
performed by the same actor) 
 

Gaspode 
Lord Vetinari 

Cdr Vimes 
Lady Sybil 

Captain Carrot 
Corporal Littlebottom 

Glum Sister 
Sergeant Detritus 

Willikins 
Sergeant Colonescue 

Inigo Skimmer 
Sergeant Angua 
Rhys Rhysson 

Albrecht Albrechtson 
Dee 

Lady Margolotta 
Igor 

Baroness 
Baron 

Chief Bandit 
Dwarf Guard 

Gavin 
Glum Sisters 

Bandits 
Warewolves 

Various Other Characters 
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Production Schedule: 

Time Day Date Location Activity 
11am-4pm Sunday 11th August Lavalla Auditions 
7pm-9.30pm Wednesday 14th August Theatre First Read 
3pm-8pm Sunday 18th August Theatre   
7pm-9.30pm Monday 19th August Theatre   
7pm-9.30pm Wednesday 21st August Theatre   
3pm-8pm Sunday 25th August Theatre   
7pm-9.30pm Monday 26th August Theatre   
7pm-9.30pm Wednesday 28th August Theatre   
3pm-8pm Sunday 1st September Theatre   
7pm-9.30pm Monday 2nd September Theatre   
7pm-9.30pm Wednesday 4th September Lavalla   
3pm-8pm Sunday 8th September Lavalla   
7pm-9.30pm Monday 9th September Theatre   
7pm-9.30pm Wednesday 11th September Theatre   
3pm-8pm Sunday 15th September Theatre   
7pm-9.30pm Monday 16th September Theatre   
7pm-9.30pm Wednesday 18th September Theatre   
3pm-8pm Sunday 22nd September Theatre   
7pm-9.30pm Monday 23rd September Theatre   
7pm-9.30pm Wednesday 25th September Theatre   
3pm-8pm Sunday 29th September Theatre   
7pm-9.30pm Monday 30th September Theatre   
7pm-9.30pm Wednesday 2nd October Theatre   
3pm-8pm Sunday 6th October Theatre   
7pm-9.30pm Monday 7th October Lavalla   
7pm-9.30pm Wednesday 9th October Lavalla   
9am-Late Sunday 13th October TBC BUMP IN 
6pm-Late Monday 14th October 

Theatre Tech 
Rehearsals 

6pm-Late Tuesday 15th October 
6pm-Late Wednesday 16th October 
6pm-Late Thursday 17th October 
6pm-Late Friday 18th October 
CURTAIN         
7pm Show Saturday 19th October 

Theatre 

Opening Show 
8pm Show Friday 25th October Performance 
7pm Show Saturday 26th October Performance 
2pm Show Sunday 27th October Matinee 
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8pm Show Thursday 31st October Performance 
8pm Show Friday 1st November Performance 
7pm Show Saturday 2nd November Closing  Show 

 
 

BRISBANE ARTS THEATRE – 210 PETRIE TERRACE, PETRIE TERRACE QLD 4000 
LAVALLA CENTRE – 58 FERNBERG ROAD, PADDINGTON QLD 4064 


